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NH HS DIV I Girls GS Champs

Pl Bib Class Team Name Run 1 Run 2 Result
________________________________________________________________________________
1 11 Bisho Elena Ellia 38.18 (1) 39.42 (2) 1:17.60 (1)
2 6 Conco Mika Taylor 39.19 (3) 39.62 (3) 1:18.81 (2)
3 19 Bedfo Reilly Andrews 39.12 (2) 39.78 (4) 1:18.90 (3)
4 9 Winna Reese Gandt 39.91 (5) 39.05 (1) 1:18.96 (4)
5 25 Winna Mackenzie Champney 39.73 (4) 41.13 (8) 1:20.86 (5)
6 3 Bedfo Audrey Purnell 40.51 (8) 40.49 (5) 1:21.00 (6)
7 2 Manch Madison McCaffrey 40.31 (7) 40.97 (7) 1:21.28 (7)
8 12 Keene Lilly Vitters 40.10 (6) 41.39 (10) 1:21.49 (8)
9 14 Nashu Rosalie Neveu 40.69 (9) 40.87 (6) 1:21.56 (9)
10 13 Ports Addie Deihl 41.08 (11) 41.52 (11) 1:22.60 (10)
11 34 Bedfo Andy Nugent 41.07 (10) 42.07 (13) 1:23.14 (11)
12 27 Bisho Arianna Hughes 42.17 (15) 41.29 (9) 1:23.46 (12)
13 7 Dover Anastasia Hill 41.67 (14) 41.89 (12) 1:23.56 (13)
14 4 Manch Madelyn Diers 41.45 (12) 42.57 (16) 1:24.02 (14)
15 16 Exete Reeese Moores 41.64 (13) 42.61 (17) 1:24.25 (15)
16 61 Bedfo Addie Wolfinger 42.41 (16) 42.20 (14) 1:24.61 (16)
17 42 Keene Ella Cutts 42.62 (19) 42.63 (18) 1:25.25 (17)
18 28 Keene Avery Levasseur 42.88 (21) 42.50 (15) 1:25.38 (18)
19 37 Conco Emma Pelletier 42.55 (18) 42.85 (20) 1:25.40 (19)
20 54 Bisho Madison Cail 43.09 (22) 43.20 (21) 1:26.29 (20)
21 32 Exete Allyson Regan 43.09 (22) 43.89 (23) 1:26.98 (21)
22 40 Winna Libby Maloney 43.33 (24) 44.09 (24) 1:27.42 (22)
23 15 Pinke Emma Tancrede 43.60 (26) 44.41 (25) 1:28.01 (23)
24 5 Londo Laurel Guthrie 43.58 (25) 44.80 (30) 1:28.38 (24)
25 48 Bedfo Claire Montagano 43.78 (27) 44.66 (28) 1:28.44 (25)
26 38 Dover Haley Marden 44.20 (28) 45.17 (31) 1:29.37 (26)
27 51 Conco Lilly Merill 44.91 (30) 44.53 (26) 1:29.44 (27)
28 41 Bisho Olivia Nestor 45.03 (31) 44.62 (27) 1:29.65 (28)
29 73 Bedfo Ashley Dambach 45.08 (32) 44.71 (29) 1:29.79 (29)
30 56 Ports Sophie Williams 44.77 (29) 45.56 (33) 1:30.33 (30)
31 67 Bisho Alyssa Pomerleau 45.74 (34) 45.53 (32) 1:31.27 (31)
32 29 Ports Noelle Gagnon 45.10 (33) 46.47 (35) 1:31.57 (32)
33 55 Keene Ava Wright 46.85 (36) 45.74 (34) 1:32.59 (33)
34 76 Winna Taylor Burness 47.51 (37) 46.67 (36) 1:34.18 (34)
35 66 Winna Dani Crane 46.72 (35) 48.98 (43) 1:35.70 (35)
36 77 Bisho Julia King 48.42 (40) 47.65 (38) 1:36.07 (36)
37 64 Conco Charlotte Dill 48.53 (42) 47.67 (39) 1:36.20 (37)
38 68 Keene Elisabeth Gornall 48.32 (39) 47.91 (40) 1:36.23 (38)
39 43 Ports Page Wittnebert 54.13 (65) 42.75 (19) 1:36.88 (39)
40 59 Exete Genevieve Bentley 48.90 (45) 48.29 (41) 1:37.19 (40)
41 10 Merri Emma Shorette 47.89 (38) 49.97 (47) 1:37.86 (41)
42 46 Exete Cadence Cirillo 48.52 (41) 49.42 (45) 1:37.94 (42)
43 45 Pinke Emily Olson 48.84 (44) 49.29 (44) 1:38.13 (43)
44 31 Pinke Catherine Terrile 49.72 (47) 49.69 (46) 1:39.41 (44)
45 20 Manch Emily Leclerc 49.68 (46) 50.35 (48) 1:40.03 (45)
46 79 Ports Elise Ash 52.72 (57) 48.64 (42) 1:41.36 (46)
47 70 Nashu Samantha Nardone 51.08 (50) 50.55 (49) 1:41.63 (47)
48 81 Pinke Naomi Tracy 50.98 (49) 50.72 (50) 1:41.70 (48)
49 26 Merri Ava Lanier 50.25 (48) 51.70 (55) 1:41.95 (49)
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NH HS DIV I Girls GS Champs

Pl Bib Class Team Name Run 1 Run 2 Result
________________________________________________________________________________
50 75 Dover Piper Goldstein 51.35 (53) 51.34 (52) 1:42.69 (50)
51 21 Londo Maddie Tufts 51.26 (51) 53.00 (60) 1:44.26 (51)
52 78 Keene Grace Lyons 53.35 (62) 51.07 (51) 1:44.42 (52)
53 33 Manch Grey McDonald 52.33 (54) 52.84 (58) 1:45.17 (53)
54 8 Spaul Lucy Gosselin 52.96 (60) 52.34 (56) 1:45.30 (54)
55 65 Dover Norah O'Malley 52.76 (58) 52.73 (57) 1:45.49 (55)
56 17 Nashu Olivia McGadden 54.01 (64) 51.69 (54) 1:45.70 (56)
57 50 Londo Ava Amaro 52.57 (55) 53.40 (61) 1:45.97 (57)
58 39 Spaul Caiden Brand 53.95 (63) 52.85 (59) 1:46.80 (58)
59 52 Dover Erin DelloRusso 53.16 (61) 53.65 (62) 1:46.81 (59)
60 71 Pinke Amanda Holcombe-Bu 52.70 (56) 54.19 (63) 1:46.89 (60)
61 35 Manch Quinn Turner 54.13 (65) 55.06 (64) 1:49.19 (61)
62 36 Londo Emily Linkov 57.98 (68) 51.66 (53) 1:49.64 (62)
63 58 Pinke Karolina Tartakows 56.45 (67) 55.11 (65) 1:51.56 (63)
64 63 Londo Nora Maher 52.94 (59) 1:02.63 (72) 1:55.57 (64)
65 74 Londo Amara Williams 59.55 (69) 58.88 (67) 1:58.43 (65)
66 30 Nashu Sonya Witkoskie 59.91 (70) 59.35 (68) 1:59.26 (66)
67 62 Manch Alanna Lecerc 1:00.11 (71) 59.89 (69) 2:00.00 (67)
68 82 Exete Meara Simon 1:02.29 (73) 1:00.17 (70) 2:02.46 (68)
69 72 Exete Victoria Curley 1:01.51 (72) 1:01.71 (71) 2:03.22 (69)
70 69 Ports Bella Spechuilli 1:20.86 (77) 46.98 (37) 2:07.84 (70)
71 80 Nashu Molly Shearin 1:09.16 (75) 1:06.56 (73) 2:15.72 (71)
72 22 Conco Charlotte Summerli 1:33.03 (78) 43.37 (22) 2:16.40 (72)
73 49 Manch Sophia Sarvai 1:05.40 (74) 1:11.57 (74) 2:16.97 (73)
74 60 Manch Samantha LeGallo 1:12.50 (76) 1:12.79 (75) 2:25.29 (74)
75 24 Spaul Mary Scott DSQ 57.57 (66)
76 1 Nashu Brynn Tefft 42.65 (20) DNF
77 57 Nashu Sanya Rane 48.65 (43) DNF
78 44 Nashu Rebekah Savage 51.30 (52) DNF
79 23 Dover Sarah Bastille 42.43 (17) DSQ
80 53 Winna Maggie Maloney DNF
81 18 Manch Ailish Hodgkins
82 47 Manch Abbey Paquette
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NH HS DIV I Girls SL Champs

Pl Bib Class Team Name Run 1 Run 2 Result
________________________________________________________________________________
1 15 Conco Mika Taylor 36.72 (1) 37.25 (1) 1:13.97 (1)
2 3 Bedfo Audrey Purnell 37.38 (2) 38.42 (2) 1:15.80 (2)
3 4 Nashu Brynn Tefft 38.46 (4) 39.76 (4) 1:18.22 (3)
4 14 Bisho Elena Ellia 39.10 (6) 39.58 (3) 1:18.68 (4)
5 13 Manch Madison McCaffrey 38.76 (5) 39.96 (7) 1:18.72 (5)
6 35 Bedfo Andy Nugent 39.19 (7) 39.83 (5) 1:19.02 (6)
7 9 Ports Addie Deihl 39.31 (8) 39.85 (6) 1:19.16 (7)
8 19 Bedfo Reilly Andrews 39.51 (9) 40.18 (8) 1:19.69 (8)
9 61 Bedfo Addie Wolfinger 39.82 (10) 41.35 (9) 1:21.17 (9)
10 12 Manch Madelyn Diers 39.99 (11) 41.42 (10) 1:21.41 (10)
11 32 Winna Mackenzie Champney 41.93 (16) 41.95 (11) 1:23.88 (11)
12 31 Conco Charlotte Summerli 41.56 (14) 42.46 (12) 1:24.02 (12)
13 57 Bisho Madison Cail 41.34 (13) 42.91 (13) 1:24.25 (13)
14 6 Nashu Rosalie Neveu 41.57 (15) 43.07 (14) 1:24.64 (14)
15 8 Exete Reeese Moores 41.32 (12) 43.40 (15) 1:24.72 (15)
16 5 Keene Lilly Vitters 42.35 (19) 43.40 (15) 1:25.75 (16)
17 1 Dover Anastasia Hill 41.94 (17) 43.87 (18) 1:25.81 (17)
18 30 Bisho Arianna Hughes 43.00 (20) 43.86 (17) 1:26.86 (18)
19 7 Pinke Emma Tancrede 43.09 (21) 43.88 (19) 1:26.97 (19)
20 45 Conco Emma Pelletier 43.39 (22) 44.21 (20) 1:27.60 (20)
21 44 Bisho Olivia Nestor 44.33 (24) 45.32 (21) 1:29.65 (21)
22 58 Conco Lilly Merill 44.13 (23) 46.10 (23) 1:30.23 (22)
23 11 Londo Laurel Guthrie 45.57 (27) 45.65 (22) 1:31.22 (23)
24 40 Ports Page Wittnebert 44.77 (25) 46.99 (25) 1:31.76 (24)
25 24 Exete Allyson Regan 44.83 (26) 47.58 (27) 1:32.41 (25)
26 74 Bedfo Eleanor Oliviero 45.99 (28) 46.49 (24) 1:32.48 (26)
27 33 Dover Haley Marden 45.99 (28) 48.20 (29) 1:34.19 (27)
28 49 Keene Ava Wright 46.94 (33) 47.53 (26) 1:34.47 (28)
29 25 Ports Noelle Gagnon 46.26 (30) 48.22 (30) 1:34.48 (29)
30 16 Winna Reese Gandt 37.84 (3) 57.35 (50) 1:35.19 (30)
31 36 Keene Ella Cutts 46.91 (32) 48.84 (32) 1:35.75 (31)
32 82 Winna Bizzy Furtado 46.80 (31) 49.92 (35) 1:36.72 (32)
33 66 Ports Sophie Williams 48.49 (37) 48.30 (31) 1:36.79 (33)
34 71 Conco Charlotte Dill 47.83 (35) 49.55 (33) 1:37.38 (34)
35 53 Ports Bella Spechuilli 48.51 (38) 49.55 (33) 1:38.06 (35)
36 72 Winna Dani Crane 48.17 (36) 50.27 (36) 1:38.44 (36)
37 48 Bedfo Claire Montagano 47.15 (34) 53.21 (40) 1:40.36 (37)
38 81 Bisho Soraya Chemaly 49.95 (40) 51.66 (38) 1:41.61 (38)
39 70 Bisho Alyssa Pomerleau 50.35 (41) 51.47 (37) 1:41.82 (39)
40 39 Exete Cadence Cirillo 49.78 (39) 53.41 (41) 1:43.19 (40)
41 20 Nashu Olivia McGadden 52.47 (43) 54.12 (43) 1:46.59 (41)
42 62 Keene Elisabeth Gornall 55.40 (52) 52.59 (39) 1:47.99 (42)
43 21 Keene Avery Levasseur 1:00.52 (56) 47.67 (28) 1:48.19 (43)
44 64 Pinke Amanda Holcombe-Bu 54.03 (47) 54.37 (44) 1:48.40 (44)
45 27 Londo Maddie Tufts 55.01 (50) 55.10 (45) 1:50.11 (45)
46 37 Nashu Sanya Rane 53.87 (46) 56.87 (48) 1:50.74 (46)
47 50 Nashu Kaitlyn Frye 55.33 (51) 56.46 (47) 1:51.79 (47)
48 28 Manch Emily Leclerc 54.76 (49) 57.23 (49) 1:51.99 (48)
49 23 Pinke Catherine Terrile 58.23 (55) 56.45 (46) 1:54.68 (49)
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NH HS DIV I Girls SL Champs

Pl Bib Class Team Name Run 1 Run 2 Result
________________________________________________________________________________
50 26 Merri Ava Lanier 56.71 (53) 58.41 (52) 1:55.12 (50)
51 17 Dover Norah OMalley 57.35 (54) 1:02.16 (57) 1:59.51 (51)
52 22 Nashu Eden Goodman 1:08.08 (66) 53.41 (41) 2:01.49 (52)
53 54 Londo Ava Amaro 1:00.95 (57) 1:01.08 (53) 2:02.03 (53)
54 51 Pinke Karolina Tartakows 1:00.95 (57) 1:02.41 (59) 2:03.36 (54)
55 41 Londo Emily Linkov 1:01.37 (59) 1:02.15 (56) 2:03.52 (55)
56 76 Nashu Katheryn Kleley 1:02.96 (63) 1:01.46 (55) 2:04.42 (56)
57 47 Dover Erin DelloRusso 1:02.85 (62) 1:02.18 (58) 2:05.03 (57)
58 77 Pinke Naomi Tracy 1:08.95 (68) 58.31 (51) 2:07.26 (58)
59 80 Londo Audry Charette 1:05.02 (64) 1:06.46 (61) 2:11.48 (59)
60 55 Manch Alanna Lecerc 1:08.46 (67) 1:09.77 (63) 2:18.23 (60)
61 65 Exete Victoria Curley 1:07.96 (65) 1:10.30 (64) 2:18.26 (61)
62 59 Winna Taylor Burness 53.44 (45) 1:30.28 (68) 2:23.72 (62)
63 63 Nashu Taylor Barry 1:11.99 (69) 1:11.90 (65) 2:23.89 (63)
64 60 Dover Lucy McCammon 1:21.01 (73) 1:05.51 (60) 2:26.52 (64)
65 73 Dover Chloe Campano 1:18.20 (71) 1:16.51 (66) 2:34.71 (65)
66 68 Manch Sophia Sarvai 1:20.98 (72) 1:27.80 (67) 2:48.78 (66)
67 69 Manch Samantha LeGallo 1:32.66 (74) 1:31.78 (69) 3:04.44 (67)
68 78 Exete Meara Simon 1:17.99 (70) 2:00.72 (71) 3:18.71 (68)
69 2 Spaul Lucy Gosselin 2:23.00 (76) 1:09.11 (62) 3:32.11 (69)
70 67 Londo Nora Maher 1:49.70 (75) 2:56.33 (72) 4:46.03 (70)
71 43 Manch Grey McDonald DNF 1:01.31 (54)
72 79 Ports Kendall Ford DSQ 1:37.08 (70)
73 46 Winna Libby Maloney 42.04 (18) DNF
74 75 Keene Megan Tonderys 51.21 (42) DNF
75 10 Merri Emma Shorette 53.19 (44) DNF
76 38 Pinke Emily Olson 54.30 (48) DNF
77 34 Spaul Caiden Brand 1:01.67 (60) DNF
78 18 Spaul Mary Scott DNF DNF
79 42 Manch Quinn Turner 1:02.44 (61) DSQ
80 52 Exete Genevieve Bentley DNF
81 29 Manch Ailish Hodgkins
82 56 Manch Abbey Paquette
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NH HS DIV I Girls GS Champs

The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Bedford Total Points : 368.0 Rank : 1st
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
19 Reilly Andrews 39.12 (2) 39.78 (4) 1:18.90 (3) 98.0
3 Audrey Purnell 40.51 (8) 40.49 (5) 1:21.00 (6) 95.0
34 Andy Nugent 41.07 (10 42.07 (13 1:23.14 (11) 90.0
61 Addie Wolfinger 42.41 (16 42.20 (14 1:24.61 (16) 85.0
48 Claire Montagano 43.78 (27 44.66 (28 1:28.44 (25)
73 Ashley Dambach 45.08 (32 44.71 (29 1:29.79 (29)

Team : Bishop Guertin Total Points : 344.0 Rank : 2nd
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
11 Elena Ellia 38.18 (1) 39.42 (2) 1:17.60 (1) 100.0
27 Arianna Hughes 42.17 (15 41.29 (9) 1:23.46 (12) 89.0
54 Madison Cail 43.09 (22 43.20 (21 1:26.29 (20) 81.0
41 Olivia Nestor 45.03 (31 44.62 (27 1:29.65 (28) 74.0
67 Alyssa Pomerleau 45.74 (34 45.53 (32 1:31.27 (31)
77 Julia King 48.42 (40 47.65 (38 1:36.07 (36)

Team : Winnacunnet Total Points : 342.0 Rank : 3rd
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9 Reese Gandt 39.91 (5) 39.05 (1) 1:18.96 (4) 97.0
25 Mackenzie Champney 39.73 (4) 41.13 (8) 1:20.86 (5) 96.0
40 Libby Maloney 43.33 (24 44.09 (24 1:27.42 (22) 79.0
76 Taylor Burness 47.51 (37 46.67 (36 1:34.18 (34) 70.0
66 Dani Crane 46.72 (35 48.98 (43 1:35.70 (35)
53 Maggie Maloney DNF

Team : Keene Total Points : 331.0 Rank : 4th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
12 Lilly Vitters 40.10 (6) 41.39 (10 1:21.49 (8) 93.0
42 Ella Cutts 42.62 (19 42.63 (18 1:25.25 (17) 84.0
28 Avery Levasseur 42.88 (21 42.50 (15 1:25.38 (18) 83.0
55 Ava Wright 46.85 (36 45.74 (34 1:32.59 (33) 71.0
68 Elisabeth Gornall 48.32 (39 47.91 (40 1:36.23 (38)
78 Grace Lyons 53.35 (62 51.07 (51 1:44.42 (52)

Team : Concord Total Points : 325.0 Rank : 5th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6 Mika Taylor 39.19 (3) 39.62 (3) 1:18.81 (2) 99.0
37 Emma Pelletier 42.55 (18 42.85 (20 1:25.40 (19) 82.0
51 Lilly Merill 44.91 (30 44.53 (26 1:29.44 (27) 75.0
64 Charlotte Dill 48.53 (42 47.67 (39 1:36.20 (37) 69.0
22 Charlotte Summerli 1:33.03 (78 43.37 (22 2:16.40 (72)
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NH HS DIV I Girls GS Champs

The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Portsmouth Total Points : 304.0 Rank : 6th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
13 Addie Deihl 41.08 (11 41.52 (11 1:22.60 (10) 91.0
56 Sophie Williams 44.77 (29 45.56 (33 1:30.33 (30) 73.0
29 Noelle Gagnon 45.10 (33 46.47 (35 1:31.57 (32) 72.0
43 Page Wittnebert 54.13 (65 42.75 (19 1:36.88 (39) 68.0
79 Elise Ash 52.72 (57 48.64 (42 1:41.36 (46)
69 Bella Spechuilli 1:20.86 (77 46.98 (37 2:07.84 (70)

Team : Exeter Total Points : 298.0 Rank : 7th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
16 Reeese Moores 41.64 (13 42.61 (17 1:24.25 (15) 86.0
32 Allyson Regan 43.09 (22 43.89 (23 1:26.98 (21) 80.0
59 Genevieve Bentley 48.90 (45 48.29 (41 1:37.19 (40) 67.0
46 Cadence Cirillo 48.52 (41 49.42 (45 1:37.94 (42) 65.0
82 Meara Simon 1:02.29 (73 1:00.17 (70 2:02.46 (68)
72 Victoria Curley 1:01.51 (72 1:01.71 (71 2:03.22 (69)

Team : Dover Total Points : 276.0 Rank : 8th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7 Anastasia Hill 41.67 (14 41.89 (12 1:23.56 (13) 88.0
38 Haley Marden 44.20 (28 45.17 (31 1:29.37 (26) 76.0
75 Piper Goldstein 51.35 (53 51.34 (52 1:42.69 (50) 58.0
65 Norah O'Malley 52.76 (58 52.73 (57 1:45.49 (55) 54.0
52 Erin DelloRusso 53.16 (61 53.65 (62 1:46.81 (59)
23 Sarah Bastille 42.43 (17 DSQ

Team : Pinkerton Academy Total Points : 265.0 Rank : 9th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
15 Emma Tancrede 43.60 (26 44.41 (25 1:28.01 (23) 78.0
45 Emily Olson 48.84 (44 49.29 (44 1:38.13 (43) 64.0
31 Catherine Terrile 49.72 (47 49.69 (46 1:39.41 (44) 63.0
81 Naomi Tracy 50.98 (49 50.72 (50 1:41.70 (48) 60.0
71 Amanda Holcombe-Bu 52.70 (56 54.19 (63 1:46.89 (60)
58 Karolina Tartakows 56.45 (67 55.11 (65 1:51.56 (63)

Team : Nashua North Total Points : 247.0 Rank : 10th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
14 Rosalie Neveu 40.69 (9) 40.87 (6) 1:21.56 (9) 92.0
70 Samantha Nardone 51.08 (50 50.55 (49 1:41.63 (47) 61.0
30 Sonya Witkoskie 59.91 (70 59.35 (68 1:59.26 (66) 48.0
80 Molly Shearin 1:09.16 (75 1:06.56 (73 2:15.72 (71) 46.0
57 Sanya Rane 48.65 (43 DNF
44 Rebekah Savage 51.30 (52 DNF
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NH HS DIV I Girls GS Champs

The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Nashua North Total Points : 247.0 Rank : 10th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Manchester Central Total Points : 246.0 Rank : 11th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4 Madelyn Diers 41.45 (12 42.57 (16 1:24.02 (14) 87.0
20 Emily Leclerc 49.68 (46 50.35 (48 1:40.03 (45) 62.0
35 Quinn Turner 54.13 (65 55.06 (64 1:49.19 (61) 50.0
62 Alanna Lecerc 1:00.11 (71 59.89 (69 2:00.00 (67) 47.0
49 Sophia Sarvai 1:05.40 (74 1:11.57 (74 2:16.97 (73)

Team : Londonderry Total Points : 235.0 Rank : 12th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
5 Laurel Guthrie 43.58 (25 44.80 (30 1:28.38 (24) 77.0
21 Maddie Tufts 51.26 (51 53.00 (60 1:44.26 (51) 57.0
50 Ava Amaro 52.57 (55 53.40 (61 1:45.97 (57) 52.0
36 Emily Linkov 57.98 (68 51.66 (53 1:49.64 (62) 49.0
63 Nora Maher 52.94 (59 1:02.63 (72 1:55.57 (64)
74 Amara Williams 59.55 (69 58.88 (67 1:58.43 (65)

Team : Manchester Memorial Total Points : 195.0 Rank : 13th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2 Madison McCaffrey 40.31 (7) 40.97 (7) 1:21.28 (7) 94.0
33 Grey McDonald 52.33 (54 52.84 (58 1:45.17 (53) 56.0
60 Samantha LeGallo 1:12.50 (76 1:12.79 (75 2:25.29 (74) 45.0
18 Ailish Hodgkins
47 Abbey Paquette

Team : Merrimack Total Points : 125.0 Rank : 14th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
10 Emma Shorette 47.89 (38 49.97 (47 1:37.86 (41) 66.0
26 Ava Lanier 50.25 (48 51.70 (55 1:41.95 (49) 59.0

Team : Spaulding Total Points : 106.0 Rank : 15th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8 Lucy Gosselin 52.96 (60 52.34 (56 1:45.30 (54) 55.0
39 Caiden Brand 53.95 (63 52.85 (59 1:46.80 (58) 51.0
24 Mary Scott DSQ 57.57 (66
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The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Nashua South Total Points : 53.0 Rank : 16th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
17 Olivia McGadden 54.01 (64 51.69 (54 1:45.70 (56) 53.0
1 Brynn Tefft 42.65 (20 DNF
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NH HS DIV I Girls SL Champs

The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.

Team : Bedford Total Points : 379.0 Rank : 1st
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
3 Audrey Purnell 37.38 (2) 38.42 (2) 1:15.80 (2) 99.0
35 Andy Nugent 39.19 (7) 39.83 (5) 1:19.02 (6) 95.0
19 Reilly Andrews 39.51 (9) 40.18 (8) 1:19.69 (8) 93.0
61 Addie Wolfinger 39.82 (10 41.35 (9) 1:21.17 (9) 92.0
74 Eleanor Oliviero 45.99 (28 46.49 (24 1:32.48 (26)
48 Claire Montagano 47.15 (34 53.21 (40 1:40.36 (37)

Team : Concord Total Points : 349.0 Rank : 2nd
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
15 Mika Taylor 36.72 (1) 37.25 (1) 1:13.97 (1) 100.0
31 Charlotte Summerli 41.56 (14 42.46 (12 1:24.02 (12) 89.0
45 Emma Pelletier 43.39 (22 44.21 (20 1:27.60 (20) 81.0
58 Lilly Merill 44.13 (23 46.10 (23 1:30.23 (22) 79.0
71 Charlotte Dill 47.83 (35 49.55 (33 1:37.38 (34)

Team : Bishop Guertin Total Points : 348.0 Rank : 3rd
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
14 Elena Ellia 39.10 (6) 39.58 (3) 1:18.68 (4) 97.0
57 Madison Cail 41.34 (13 42.91 (13 1:24.25 (13) 88.0
30 Arianna Hughes 43.00 (20 43.86 (17 1:26.86 (18) 83.0
44 Olivia Nestor 44.33 (24 45.32 (21 1:29.65 (21) 80.0
81 Soraya Chemaly 49.95 (40 51.66 (38 1:41.61 (38)
70 Alyssa Pomerleau 50.35 (41 51.47 (37 1:41.82 (39)

Team : Portsmouth Total Points : 313.0 Rank : 4th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
9 Addie Deihl 39.31 (8) 39.85 (6) 1:19.16 (7) 94.0
40 Page Wittnebert 44.77 (25 46.99 (25 1:31.76 (24) 77.0
25 Noelle Gagnon 46.26 (30 48.22 (30 1:34.48 (29) 73.0
66 Sophie Williams 48.49 (37 48.30 (31 1:36.79 (33) 69.0
53 Bella Spechuilli 48.51 (38 49.55 (33 1:38.06 (35)
79 Kendall Ford DSQ 1:37.08 (70

Team : Winnacunnet Total Points : 300.0 Rank : 5th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
32 Mackenzie Champney 41.93 (16 41.95 (11 1:23.88 (11) 90.0



16 Reese Gandt 37.84 (3) 57.35 (50 1:35.19 (30) 72.0
82 Bizzy Furtado 46.80 (31 49.92 (35 1:36.72 (32) 70.0
72 Dani Crane 48.17 (36 50.27 (36 1:38.44 (36) 68.0
59 Taylor Burness 53.44 (45 1:30.28 (68 2:23.72 (62)
46 Libby Maloney 42.04 (18 DNF
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Team : Keene Total Points : 295.0 Rank : 6th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
5 Lilly Vitters 42.35 (19 43.40 (15 1:25.75 (16) 85.0
49 Ava Wright 46.94 (33 47.53 (26 1:34.47 (28) 74.0
36 Ella Cutts 46.91 (32 48.84 (32 1:35.75 (31) 71.0
62 Elisabeth Gornall 55.40 (52 52.59 (39 1:47.99 (42) 65.0
21 Avery Levasseur 1:00.52 (56 47.67 (28 1:48.19 (43)
75 Megan Tonderys 51.21 (42 DNF

Team : Exeter Total Points : 279.0 Rank : 7th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
8 Reeese Moores 41.32 (12 43.40 (15 1:24.72 (15) 86.0
24 Allyson Regan 44.83 (26 47.58 (27 1:32.41 (25) 76.0
39 Cadence Cirillo 49.78 (39 53.41 (41 1:43.19 (40) 67.0
65 Victoria Curley 1:07.96 (65 1:10.30 (64 2:18.26 (61) 50.0
78 Meara Simon 1:17.99 (70 2:00.72 (71 3:18.71 (68)
52 Genevieve Bentley DNF

Team : Dover Total Points : 268.0 Rank : 8th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
1 Anastasia Hill 41.94 (17 43.87 (18 1:25.81 (17) 84.0
33 Haley Marden 45.99 (28 48.20 (29 1:34.19 (27) 75.0
17 Norah OMalley 57.35 (54 1:02.16 (57 1:59.51 (51) 57.0
47 Erin DelloRusso 1:02.85 (62 1:02.18 (58 2:05.03 (57) 52.0
60 Lucy McCammon 1:21.01 (73 1:05.51 (60 2:26.52 (64)
73 Chloe Campano 1:18.20 (71 1:16.51 (66 2:34.71 (65)

Team : Nashua North Total Points : 266.0 Rank : 9th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
6 Rosalie Neveu 41.57 (15 43.07 (14 1:24.64 (14) 87.0
37 Sanya Rane 53.87 (46 56.87 (48 1:50.74 (46) 62.0
50 Kaitlyn Frye 55.33 (51 56.46 (47 1:51.79 (47) 61.0
22 Eden Goodman 1:08.08 (66 53.41 (41 2:01.49 (52) 56.0
76 Katheryn Kleley 1:02.96 (63 1:01.46 (55 2:04.42 (56)
63 Taylor Barry 1:11.99 (69 1:11.90 (65 2:23.89 (63)

Team : Pinkerton Academy Total Points : 259.0 Rank : 10th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
7 Emma Tancrede 43.09 (21 43.88 (19 1:26.97 (19) 82.0



64 Amanda Holcombe-Bu 54.03 (47 54.37 (44 1:48.40 (44) 64.0
23 Catherine Terrile 58.23 (55 56.45 (46 1:54.68 (49) 59.0
51 Karolina Tartakows 1:00.95 (57 1:02.41 (59 2:03.36 (54) 54.0
77 Naomi Tracy 1:08.95 (68 58.31 (51 2:07.26 (58)
38 Emily Olson 54.30 (48 DNF
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Team : Pinkerton Academy Total Points : 259.0 Rank : 10th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Manchester Central Total Points : 251.0 Rank : 11th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
12 Madelyn Diers 39.99 (11 41.42 (10 1:21.41 (10) 91.0
28 Emily Leclerc 54.76 (49 57.23 (49 1:51.99 (48) 60.0
55 Alanna Lecerc 1:08.46 (67 1:09.77 (63 2:18.23 (60) 51.0
68 Sophia Sarvai 1:20.98 (72 1:27.80 (67 2:48.78 (66) 49.0
42 Quinn Turner 1:02.44 (61 DSQ

Team : Londonderry Total Points : 249.0 Rank : 12th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
11 Laurel Guthrie 45.57 (27 45.65 (22 1:31.22 (23) 78.0
27 Maddie Tufts 55.01 (50 55.10 (45 1:50.11 (45) 63.0
54 Ava Amaro 1:00.95 (57 1:01.08 (53 2:02.03 (53) 55.0
41 Emily Linkov 1:01.37 (59 1:02.15 (56 2:03.52 (55) 53.0
80 Audry Charette 1:05.02 (64 1:06.46 (61 2:11.48 (59)
67 Nora Maher 1:49.70 (75 2:56.33 (72 4:46.03 (70)

Team : Nashua South Total Points : 164.0 Rank : 13th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
4 Brynn Tefft 38.46 (4) 39.76 (4) 1:18.22 (3) 98.0
20 Olivia McGadden 52.47 (43 54.12 (43 1:46.59 (41) 66.0

Team : Manchester Memorial Total Points : 144.0 Rank : 14th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
13 Madison McCaffrey 38.76 (5) 39.96 (7) 1:18.72 (5) 96.0
69 Samantha LeGallo 1:32.66 (74 1:31.78 (69 3:04.44 (67) 48.0
43 Grey McDonald DNF 1:01.31 (54
29 Ailish Hodgkins
56 Abbey Paquette

Team : Merrimack Total Points : 58.0 Rank : 15th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
26 Ava Lanier 56.71 (53 58.41 (52 1:55.12 (50) 58.0
10 Emma Shorette 53.19 (44 DNF
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Team : Spaulding Total Points : 47.0 Rank : 16th
Bib Class Name Run 1 Run 2 Result Points
_______________________________________________________________________________
2 Lucy Gosselin 2:23.00 (76 1:09.11 (62 3:32.11 (69) 47.0
34 Caiden Brand 1:01.67 (60 DNF
18 Mary Scott DNF DNF

NH HS DIV I Girls ChampionshipAlpine Race
School GS SL Overall
Bedford 368 379 747
BG 342 348 690
Concord 323 349 672
Winnacunnet 340 300 640
Keene 330 295 625
Portsmouth 301 313 614
Exeter 295 279 574
Dover 301 268 569
Pinkerton Academy 261 259 520
Nashua North 244 266 510
Manchester Central 244 251 495
Londonderry 233 249 482
Manchester Mem 193 144 337
Nashua South 53 164 217
Spaulding 153 47 200
Merrimack 123 58 181


